RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF SCHOOL NURSES

WHEREAS, the Bloomingdale Elementary School District Board of Education wishes to express its appreciation to the school nurses for all of the support they provide the three schools in District 13; and

WHEREAS, school nurses greatly enhance the educational process for students by helping them to meet the individual healthcare needs through assessments, delivery of intervention services, provision of emergency care, and by managing acute and chronic illnesses; and

WHEREAS, school nurses join with families and communities across the State of Illinois in recognizing that the health and well-being of young students are crucial to their growth, development, and subsequent educational success; and

WHEREAS, the health status of District 13 students is fostered and protected through screenings, health education programs, and strong communication networks between families, teachers, and school administrators; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize school nurses throughout the State of Illinois for the compassionate and dedicated service that they provide to students, families, and schools; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, that our sincere and heartfelt thanks be expressed to our school nurses; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13 urges citizens on National School Nurse Day, May 10, 2023 to make special effort to show their support for school nurses. Adopted by the Board of Education at its regular meeting on Monday, April 24, 2023 and recorded in the official records thereof.

Matt Boebel	Tamara Peterson
Linda Wojcicki	Terry McKeown
Michael Lenisa	Kari Zehme
Patrick Devitt	